504582483 10/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4629195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAIST IP US LLC	07/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KIPB LLC	
Street Address:	2591 DALLAS PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	FRISCO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6885055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)327-5452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 571-327-5450

Email:ipntlaw@ipntlaw.comCorrespondent Name:IP&T GROUP LLPAddress Line 1:8230 LEESBURG PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 650

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1081-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYUNG SOO KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/Myung Soo Kim/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=KIPB-Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044036 FRAME: 0604

504582483



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

KIPB LLC 802499946

[formerly: KAIST IP US LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 07/24/2017

Effective: 07/24/2017



(ZZ)

Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

REEL: 044036 FRAME: 0605